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英文无需再校对
名称：倍思 逐光 电动无线充  
车载支架  15W

Name:  Baseus  LightChaser  
Wireless  Charging  Electric  Car 
Mount  15W

Nom: Support  Électrique  Sans Fil 
pour Voiture  LightChaser  de 
Baseus  15W

Nombre:  Soporte  para Cargador  
Inalámbrico de 15W para Auto 
LightChaser  Baseus

Nome:  Suporte  de Carro  Elérico 
Carregamento  Sem Fio 
LightChaser  15W Baseus

Bezeichnung:  Baseus  LightChaser  
Drahtlose  Ladehalterung  für 
Elektroautos  15 W

Nome:  Nome: Supporto  di 
ricarica  per auto elettriche  15W 
LightChaser  senza fili di Baseus

Nazwa:  Uchwyt samochodowy  do 
bezprzewodowego  ładowania  
Baseus  LightChaser  15W.

Название : Держатель  для беспр
оводной  зарядки  электромобил
я Baseus  LightChaser  15 Вт

Назва : Baseus  LightChaser  15 Вт Авт
омобільне  кріплення  для бездротово
ї зарядки Baseus  LightChaser

상품명: 베이스어스  라이트 체

이서 무선 충전 전기 자동차 마

운트 15W

名称：倍思　逐光電動車載 ワイ
ヤレス充電スタンド15 W

 بالسيارة يثبت كهربائي اسلكي شاحن :لاسم
تشيزر ايت باسيوس من ولت 15

Naam:  Baseus 
LightChaser  
Draadloos  opladen  
Elektrische  
autohouder  15W

Ürün adı: Baseus 
LightChaser  Kablosuz  
Elektrikli  Araba  Şarj 
Takımı 15W

名稱：倍思  逐光  電
動無線充車載支架  
15W

使用说明书 User Manual Mode d'emploi Manual  del usuario Manual  do usuário Benutzerhandbuch Manuale  d’uso Podręcznik użytkownika Руководство  пользователя Посібник  користувача 사용자  설명서 取扱説明書 المستخدم دليل Gebruikershandleiding Kullan ıcı Kılavuzu 使用說明書

使用前请仔细阅读说明书 ，并妥
善保管。

Please  read this user manual 
carefully  before use and keep for 
future  reference.

Veuillez  lire ce mode d’emploi  
attentivement  avant  l’utilisation  et 
conservez -le pour toute référence 
ultérieure.

Lea este manual del usuario  
atentamente  antes del uso y 
consérvelo para futuras  consultas.

Leia  este manual do usuário 
cuidadosamente  antes de usar e 
guarde -o para referência futura.

Lesen  Sie bitte dieses  Handbuch  vor 
dem Gebrauch  sorgfältig durch und 
bewahren  Sie es zum späteren 
Nachschlagen  auf.

Leggere  attentamente  questo 
manuale  d’uso prima dell'utilizzo  e 
conservarlo  per riferimento  futuro.

Przeczytaj  uważnie niniejszy  podręcznik 
użytkownika  i zachowaj  do 
wykorzystania  w przyszłości.

Внимательно  прочтите  руководств
о пользователя  перед использован
ием и сохраните  его на случай нео
бходимости .

Уважно  прочитайте  цей посібник  
користувача  перед використанням  
і збережіть  його для подальшого  в
икористання .

사용  전 이 사용자  설명서를  주의 
깊게  읽고  향후  참조할  수 있도록  
보관하십시오 .

使用前にこの取扱説明書 をお読
みになり 、参照できるように 保
管してください 。

 لاستخدلم قبل بعناية هذل للمستخدم دليل قرلءة يرجى
مستبباً إليه للرجوع به ولاحتفاظ .

Lees deze 
gebruiksaanwijzing  voor  
gebruik  aandachtig  door 
en bewaar  hem voor 
toekomstig  gebruik.

Lütfen kullanmadan  
önce bu kullanıcı 
kılavuzunu  dikkatlice  
okuyun  ve ileride 
okuyabilmek  için 
kılavuzu  saklayın.

請在使用產品前仔細

閱讀本使用說明書 ，
並請妥善保管 。

产品说明：本产品支持QI无线充电
功能。

Product  introduction:  This product  
supports  QI wireless  charging  
function.

Présentation  du produit  : Ce 
produit  prend en charge  la 
fonction  de charge  sans fil QI.

Introducci ón del producto:  Este 
producto  es compatible  con la 
función de carga inalámbrica  QI.

Apresenta ção do produto:  Este 
produto  suporta  a função de 
carregamento  sem fio QI.

Produkteinf ührung: Dieses  
Produkt  unterstützt die drahtlose  
QI-Ladefunktion.

Introduzione  al prodotto:  Questo  
prodotto  supporta  la funzione  di 
ricarica  senza fili QI.

Wprowadzenie  do produktu:  Produkt  
ten obsługuje  funkcję 
bezprzewodowego  ładowania  QI.

Описание  устройства : Устройство  
поддерживает  функцию  беспровод
ной зарядки QI.

Опис пристрою: даний пристрій  під
тримує  функцію  бездротової  зарядк
и QI.

제품 소개: 이 제품은 QI 무선 충

전 기능을 지원한다 .

製品説明 ：本製品はQIワイヤレス充
電機能に対応できます。

للاس للشحن وظيفة للمنتج هذل يدعم :للمنتج عن مبدمة
. QI لكي

Productintroductie:  dit 
product  ondersteunt  de 
QI draadloze  
oplaadfunctie.

Ürün tanıtımı: Bu ürün 
QI kablosuz  şarj işlevini  
destekler.

產品說明：本產品支
持QI無線充電功能。

产品参数 Product  Specifications Paramètres du produit Parámetros del producto Parâmetros do Produto Technische  Daten Parametri  del prodotto Parametry  produktu Характеристики  изделия : Характеристики  виробу 제품  매개 변수 製品の仕様 المنتج معلمات Productspecificaties Ürün Özellikleri 產品參數

型号：BS-CM020 Model  No.: BS-CM020 Modèle n° : BS-CM020 Nº de Modelo:  BS-CM020 Modelo  Nº: BS-CM020 Modell -Nr.: BS-CM020 Modello  No.: BS-CM020 Nr Modelu:  BS-CM020 Модель  №: BS-CM020  Номер  моделі : BS-CM020 모델  번호: BS-CM020 型番：BS-CM020 للطرلز رقم : BS-CM020 Modelnummer:  BS-
CM020

Model  Num.:  BS-
CM020

型號：BS-CM020

输入：Type-C: 5V⎓ 2.4A
（Max.）；9V⎓ 2.23A 
（Max.）；12V⎓ 1.67A （Max.）

Input:  Type-C: 5V⎓ 2.4A (Max.);  
9V⎓ 2.23A (Max.);  12V⎓ 1.67A 
(Max.)

Entrée : Type-C : 5V⎓ 2,4A 
(Max.)  ; 9V⎓ 2,23A (Max.)  ; 12V
⎓ 1,67A (Max.)

Entrada:  Tipo C: 5V⎓ 2,4A 
(Máx.); 9V⎓ 2,23A (Máx.); 12V
⎓ 1,67A (Máx.)

Entrada:  Tipo-C: 5V⎓ 2.4A (Máx.); 
9V⎓ 2,23A (Máx.); 12V⎓ 1,67A 
(Máx.)

Eingang:  5 V⎓ 2,4 A (max.); 9 V
⎓ 2,23 A (max.);  12 V⎓ 1,67 A 
(max.)

Ingresso:  Tipo-C: 5V⎓ 2,4A 
(max.);  9V⎓ 2,23A (max.);  12V
⎓ 1,67A (max.)

Wejście: Typ-C: 5V⎓ 2,4A (Maks.);  
9V⎓ 2,23A (Maks.);  12V⎓ 1,67A 
(Maks.)

Вход: Type-C: 5 В⎓ 2,4 A (макс.); 
9 В⎓ 2,23 A (макс.); 12 В⎓ 1,67 A 
(макс.)

Вхід: Type-C: 5 В⎓ 2,4 A (макс.); 9 
В⎓ 2,23 А (макс.); 12 В⎓ 1,67 А (ма
кс.)

입력 : C 타입: 5V⎓ 2.4A(최대); 9V
⎓ 2.23A(최대); 12V⎓ 1.67A(최대)

入力：Type-C: 5V⎓ 2.4A
（Max.）；9V⎓ 2.23A 
（Max.）；12V⎓1.67A （Max.）

نوع :للدخل  - C: 5 أق كحد(أمبير 2.4⎓فولت
 12 ؛)أقصى كحد(أمبير 2.23⎓فولت 9 ؛)صى

أقصى كحد( أمبير 1.67⎓فولت )

Input:  Type-C: 5V⎓ 2.4A 
(Max.);  9V⎓ 2.23A 
(Max.);  12V⎓ 1.67A 
(Max.)

Giriş: Type-C: 5V⎓
2.4A (Maks.);  9V⎓
2.23A (Maks.);  12V⎓
1.67A (Maks.)

輸入：Type-C：5V⎓
2.4A（最大）；9V⎓
2.23A （最大）；12V
⎓ 1.67A （最大）

无线充输出 ：5W/7.5W/10W/15W
Wireless  Charging  Output:  
5W/7.5W/10W/15W

Sortie  de charge sans fil : 5 W / 
7,5 W / 10 W / 15 W

Salida  de carga inalámbrica:  5 
W/7,5 W/10 W/15 W

Saída de carregamento  sem fio: 
5W/7,5W/10W/15W

Kabelloser  Ladeausgang:  5 W/7,5 
W/10  W/15  W

Uscita  ricarica  wireless:  
5W/7,5W/10W/15W

Moc ładowania  
bezprzewodowego:  5 W/7,5 W/10 
W/15  W

Выход беспроводной  зарядки : 5 
Вт / 7,5 Вт / 10 Вт / 15 Вт

Вихід  бездротового  заряджанн
я: 5Вт/7,5 Вт/10Вт/15Вт

무선  충전  출력: 
5W/7.5W/10W/15W

ワイヤレス 充電出力 ：
5W/7.5W/10W/15W

ول 7.5/ولط 5 :للاسلكي للشحن خرج قدرة
ولط 15/ولط 10/ط  

Draadloos  laadvermogen:  
5W/7,5W/10W/15W

Kablosuz  Şarj Çıkışı: 
5W/7.5W/10W/15W

無線充輸出：
5W/7.5W/10W/15W

产品介绍 Product  Schematic  Design Schéma du produit Diagrama  del producto Projeto  Esquemático do Produto Produkt übersicht Schema  prodotto Schemat  budowy  produktu Схематическое  изображение  изде
лия Схематичне  зображення  виробу 제품 회로 설계 製品図 للمنتج التخطيطي التصميم Schematisch  ontwerp Ürün Şematik 

Tasarımı 產品線框圖

1. 无线充 1. Wireless  Charging 1. Charge  sans fil 1. Carga  Inalámbrica 1. Carregamento  Sem Fio 1. Drahtlose  Aufladung 1. Ricarica  senza fili 1. Ładowanie  bezprzewodowe 1. Беспроводная  зарядка 1. Бездротова  зарядка 1. 무선 충전 1．ワイヤレス充電 للاسلكي للشحن .1 1. Draadloos  opladen 1. Kablosuz  Şarj 1. 無線充

2. 红外感应 2. Infrared  induction 2. Induction  infrarouge 2. Inducci ón infrarroja 2. Indução infravermelha 2. Infrarotinduktion 2. Induzione  a infrarossi 2. Indukcja  na podczerwie ń 2. Инфракрасный  датчик 2. Інфрачервона  індукція 2. 적외선 유도 2．赤外線誘導 للحمرلء تحت باأشعة للحث .2 2. Infraroodinductie 2. Kızılötesi indüksiyon 2. 紅外感應

3. 夹臂 3. Clamping  arm 3. Bras  de serrage 3. Brazo  de sujeción 3. Braço de fixação 3. Klemmarm 3. Braccio  di fissaggio 3. Ramię zaciskowe 3. Ручка-зажим 3. Затискна  рука 3. 클램핑 암 3．クランプアーム للتشابك ذرلع .3 3. Klemarm 3. Sıkıştırma kolu 3. 夾臂

4. 脚托 4. Clamp feet 4. Pieds  de serrage 4. Pie de sujeción 4. Pés de fixação 4. Klemmfu ß 4. Piedini  di serraggio 4. Stopka  zacisku 4. Ножка-зажим 4. Затискні  лапки 4. 클램프 피트 4．支持脚 للمشبك قدم .4 4. Klemvoeten 4. Sıkıştırma ayaklar ı 4. 腳托

5. 出风口尾夹 5. Tail Hook 5. Point  d'attache  de queue 5. Gancho  Trasero 5. Gancho  Traseiro 5. Endhaken 5. Gancio  di coda 5. Zaczep tylny 5. Хвостовой  крючок 5. Підтрімуючий  гачок 5. 테일 훅 5．排気口クリップ للذيل خطاف .5 5. Staarthaak 5. Kuyruk  Çengeli 5. 出風口尾夾

安装说明：  Installation   Installation   Instalaci ón  Instalação Montage  Installazione   Instalacja   Установка   Встановлення  설치 取り付け固定 التثبيت  Installatie  Kurulum 安裝說明：

1.将支架尾部球头插入圆环中 ；
1. Unscrew  the nut and put it onto 
the ball joint

1. Desserrez  l'écrou et placez-le 
sur la rotule

1. Desenrosque  la tuerca y 
colóquela en la rótula.

1. Desaperte  a porca e coloque -a na 
junta esférica

1. Schrauben  Sie die Mutter ab 
und setzen Sie sie auf das 
Kugelgelenk

1. Svitare  il dado e posizionarlo  
sul giunto  sferico.

1. Odkręć nakrętkę i załóż ją na 
przegub  kulowy

1. Открутите  гайку и наденьте  ее н
а шарнирное  соединение

1. Відкрутіть  гайку та надіньте  її на 
шарнір

1. 너트를 풀고 볼 조인트에  끼운

다.

1. スタンドの後部ボールヘッドをリングに
挿入します。

للكروي للمفصل على وضعها للصامولة بفك قم .1
1. Draai de moer los en 
zet hem op het 
kogelgewricht.

1. Somunu  sökün ve 
bilyeli  mafsal ın üzerine 
koyun

1.將支架尾部球頭插入

圓環中；

2.顺时针扭动圆环以锁定安装 ；
2. Install  the ball joint  and fasten 
the nut

2. Installez  la rotule et serrez  
l'écrou

2. Instale  la rótula y apriete la 
tuerca

2. Instale  a junta  esférica e aperte a 
porca

2. Setzen  Sie das Kugelgelenk  ein 
und befestigen  Sie die Mutter

2. Installare  il giunto sferico e 
fissare  il dado

2. Zamontuj  przegub  kulowy i 
dokręć nakrętkę

2. Установите  шарнирное  соедине
ние и закрутите  гайку

2. Встановіть  кульовий  шарнір  і зак
рутіть  гайку

2. 볼 조인트를  설치하고 너트를 

조인다.

2. リングを時計回りに回してロックしま
す。

للصامولة ولربط للكروي للمفصل بتثبيت قم .2
2. Plaats het 
kogelgewricht  en draai de 
moer vast.

2. Bilyeli  mafsal ı takın 
ve somunu sıkın

2.順時針扭動圓環以鎖

定安裝；

3.旋转出风口尾夹固定在出风口

叶片上并锁紧 。

3.  Hook  the  mount  to  the  vent 
grille  and fasten  the nut

3.  Accrochez  le support  à  la grille 
de ventilation  et serrez l'écrou

3. Enganche  el soporte  en la 
rejilla  de ventilaci ón y apriete  la 
tuerca

3. Prenda  o suporte  na grelha de 
ventila ção e aperte a porca

3.  Haken  Sie  die  Halterung  am 
Lü ftungsgitter  ein  und  befestigen  
Sie die Mutter

3. Agganciare  il supporto  alla 
griglia  di ventilazione  e fissare  il 
dado.

3. Zaczep uchwyt  do kratki  
odpowietrzaj ącej i przykręć nakrętkę

3. Прикрепите  держатель  к вентил
яционной  решетке  и закрутите  гай
ку

3. Встановіть  кріплення  на вентиляц
ійній  решітці та закріпіть  гайку

3. 마운트를  벤트 그릴에 걸고 너

트를 조인다.

3. 排気口クリップを回して排気口羽根
に固定してしっかりと ロックします。

للصامولة ولربط للتهوية بشبكة للحامل لشبك .3
3. Haak de bevestiging  
aan het ventilatierooster  
en draai de moer vast.

3. Takımı havaland ırma 
ızgarasına asın ve 
somunu sıkın 

3.旋轉出風口尾夾固定

在出風口葉片上並鎖
緊。

包装内容 Package  Including Accessoires  inclus Accesorios  incluidos Acessórios inclusos Mitgeliefertes  Zubeh ör Accessori  inclusi Zawarto ść zestawu Аксессуары  в комплекте Аксесуари  в комплекті 포함  부속품 付属品 المممَنة الملحقات Inclusief  verpakking Paket İçeriği 包裝清單

1.逐光电动无线充车载支架   ×1
1. Wireless  Charging  Electric  Car 
Mount   ×1

1. Support  de Chargeur  Électrique  
Sans Fil pour Voiture  ×1

1. Soporte  de Cargador  
Inalámbrico para Auto × 1

1. Suporte  de Carro  Elérico 
Carregamento  Sem Fio ×1

1. Halterung  zum drahtlosen  
Laden in Elektroautos  x1

1. Supporto  per auto elettrica  a 
ricarica  wireless  ×1

1. Uchwyt  do ładowania  
elektrycznego  do samochodu  ×1

1. Держатель  для беспроводной  за
рядки электромобиля  × 1

1. Бездротове  кріплення  для електри
чного  автомобіля  ×1

1. 무선 충전 전기 자동차 거치대

×1
1. 逐光車載電動ワイヤレス充電スタ
ンド　×1

 × بالسيارة للكهربائي للاسلكي للشاحن مثبت .1
1

1. Draadloos  opladen van 
elektrische  autohouder  ×1

1. Kablosuz  Elektrikli  
Araba  Şarj Takımı ×1

1.逐光電動無線充車載

支架   ×1

2.USB-A to Type-C充电线  ×1
2. USB-A to Type-C charging cable   
×1

2. Câble de charge  USB-A vers 
Type-C ×1

2. Cable de carga USB-A a Tipo 
C × 1

2. Cabo de carregamento  USB-A 
para Tipo-C ×1 2. USB A zu Typ C-Ladekabel  x1

2. Cavo di ricarica da USB-A a 
Tipo-C ×1

2. Kabel  do ładowania  USB-A do 
Typ-C x1

2. Кабель  для зарядки USB-A и 
Type-C × 1

2. Зарядний  кабель USB-A – Type-C 
× 1

2. USB-A에서 C 타입  충전  케이블  
×1

2. USB-A to Type-C充電ケーブル　　
×1

بي إس يو شحن كابل .2  - A نوع إلى  - C × 1 2. USB-A naar Type-C 
oplaadkabel  ×1

2. USB-A’dan Type-
C’ye şarj kablosu  ×1

2.USB-A對Type-C傳輸

線  ×1

3.出风口尾夹  ×1 3. Air vent tail hook  ×1
3. Point  d’attache de queue pour 
grille  de ventilation  ×1

3. Gancho  trasero para rejilla  de 
ventilaci ón × 1

3. Gancho  traseiro  para saída de ar 
×1 3. Lüftungsgitter -Endhaken  x1 3. Gancio  di coda di ventilazione  

×1
3. Otwór odpowietrzaj ący zaczepu 
tylnego ×1

3. Хвостовой  крючок  вентиляцион
ного отверстия  ×1

3. Вентиляційний  хвостовий  гачок 
×1 3. 에어 벤트 테일 후크×1 3. 排気口クリップ　　×1 1 × للهولء تنفيس ذيل خطاف .3

3. Luchtroosterstaarthaak  
×1

3. Havaland ırma kuyruk  
çengeli  ×1 3.出風口尾夾   ×1

4.说明书  ×1 4. User Manual   ×1 4. Mode d'emploi  ×1 4. Manual  del usuario  × 1 4. Manual  do usuário ×1 4. Benutzerhandbuch  x1 4. Manuale  utente  ×1 4. Instrukcja  użytkowania  ×1 4. Руководство  пользователя  ×1 4. Керівництво  користувача  ×1 4. 사용자  설명서×1 4. 取扱説明書  ×1
1×للمستخدم دليل .4 4. 

Gebruikershandleiding  
×1

4. Kullan ım Kılavuzu  ×1 4. 說明書  ×1

注意事项 User Tips Conseils Consejos Dicas Tipps Suggerimenti Wskazówki Подсказка Поради 팁 ヒント للمستخدمين نصائح Gebruikerstips Kullan ıcı İpuçları 注意事項

1.请使用 5V⎓ 2A,  9V⎓ 2A,  12V⎓
1.67A的适配器

1. Please  use 5V/2A,  9V/2A,  or 
12V/1.67A  adapters  for this product.  

1. Veuillez  utiliser  des adaptateurs  5 
V/2 A, 9 V/2 A ou 12 V/1,67  A pour 
ce produit.

1. Por favor, utilice  adaptadores  de 
5V/2A,  9V/2A,  o 12V/1,67A  para 
este producto.  

1. Favor  utilizar adaptadores  5V/2A,  
9V/2A,  ou 12V/1,67A  para este 
produto.  

1. Bitte  verwenden  Sie 5 V/2 A, 9 
V/2 A oder 12 V/1,67  A Adapter  für 
dieses  Produkt.  

1. Per questo  prodotto  utilizzare  
adattatori  da 5V/2A,  9V/2A o 
12V/1,67A.  

1. Do tego produktu  należy stosowa ć 
zasilacze  5V/2A,  9V/2A lub 
12V/1,67A.  

1. Для данного  устройства  использ
уйте адаптеры  5 В/2 А, 9 В/2 А ил
и 12 В/1,67 А.

1. Для цього виробу використовуй
те адаптери  5В/2А, 9В/2А або 12В
/1,67А.

1. 본 제품에는  5V/2A,  9V/2A 혹은 
12V/1.67A  충전기를  사용해주세
요.

1,67V/2A,9V/2A,12V/1.67A の ア ダ

プタを使用してください

ات لستخدلم يرجى .1  /فولت 5 محول
فول 12 أو أمبير 2/فولت 9 أمبير، 2

للمنتج لهذل أمبير 1.67/ت .

1. Gebruik  5V/2A,  
9V/2A,  of 12V/1,67A  
adapters  voor dit product.  

1.Lütfen bu ürün için 
5V/2A,9V/2A  veya 
12V/1.67A  adaptörler 
kullanın.

1.請使用5V⎓ 2A，9V
⎓ 2A，12V⎓ 1.67A的

適配器

2.充电时无线充区域和手机之间不
能存在金属物 ，否则无法充电 。

2. There must not be any metal  
objects  between  the wireless  
charging  area and the phone,  for it 
won't  be working.

2. Il ne doit y avoir aucun objet 
métallique  entre la zone de charge 
sans fil et le téléphone  portable  
pendant  le chargement,  sinon le 
téléphone  ne se chargera  pas.

2. No debe haber  ningún objeto 
metálico entre la zona de carga 
inalámbrica y el teléfono, pues no 
funcionar á.

2. Não deve haver objetos  metálicos 
entre a área de carregamento  sem fio 
e o celular,  pois não irá funcionar.

2. Es dürfen sich keine 
Metallgegenst ände zwischen  dem 
drahtlosen  Ladebereich  und dem 
Mobiltelefon  befinden,  da es sonst 
nicht funktioniert.

2. Non devono esserci oggetti 
metallici  tra l'area di ricarica  wireless  
e il telefono,  perché non 
funzionerebbe.

2. Pomiędzy obszarem ładowania  
bezprzewodowego  a telefonem  nie 
mogą znajdowa ć się żadne metalowe  
przedmioty,  poniewa ż w przeciwnym  
razie  urządzenie  nie będzie działać.

2. Между  зоной беспроводной  зар
ядки и телефоном  не должно  быть 
металлических  предметов , в проти
вном случае она не будет работат
ь.

2. Між зоною бездротової  зарядки 
та телефоном  не повинно  бути мет
алевих  предметів , оскільки  в іншо
му випадку  заряджання  не працюв
атиме.

2. 무선  충전구와  스마트폰  사이에  
금속물체가  있으면  작동하지  않으
므로  금속물체가  놓이지  않도록  
하세요 .

2，充電中にワイヤレス充電エリアと

携帯電話の間に金属物が存在しては
いけません。そうでない場合、充電で
きません。

ب معدنية أجسام أيل تتولجد أا يجب .2
 وللهاتف، للاسلكي للشحن منطبة ين

للعمل عن ستمنعه أنها .

2. Er moeten geen 
metalen  voorwerpen  
tussen  het draadloze  het 
laden gebied en de 
telefoon  zijn, voor het zal 
niet werken.

2.Kablosuz  şarj alanı ile 
telefon arasında 
herhangi  bir metal  nesne  
bulunmamal ıdır, çünkü 
telefon çalışmayacakt ır.

2.充電時無線充區域和

手機之間不能存在金
屬物，否則無法充電

。

3.使用环境温度保持在 0~25℃，过
高或过低温度会影响无线充电效率
。

3. The working  temperature  of the 
product  is between  0°C and 25°C, 
otherwise  it may affect  the charging 
efficiency.

3. La température de travail du 
produit  doit être comprise  entre 0°C 
et 25°C ; sinon,  l'efficacit é de charge 
peut en souffrir.

3. La temperatura  de trabajo del 
producto  está entre 0°C y 25°C, de lo 
contrario  puede  afectar la eficiencia  
de la carga.

3. A temperatura  funcional  do 
produto  está entre 0°C e 25°C, caso 
contrário pode afetar a eficiência do 
carregamento.

3. Die Betriebstemperatur  des 
Produkts  liegt zwischen  0 °C und 25 
°C, andernfalls  kann die 
Ladewirksamkeit  beeinträchtigt  
werden.

3. La temperatura  di esercizio  del 
prodotto  è compresa  tra 0°C e 25°C, 
altrimenti  potrebbe  compromettere  
l'efficienza  della  ricarica.

3. Temperatura  robocza  produktu  
wynosi  od 0°C do 25°C, w 
przeciwnym  razie może to mieć 
wpływ na wydajno ść ładowania.

3. Рабочая  температура  изделия со
ставляет  от 0°C до 25°C, в противн
ом случае это может повлиять  на э
ффективность  зарядки.

3. Робоча  температура  виробу стан
овить  від 0°C до 25°C, інакше це м
оже вплинути  на ефективність  зар
яджання .

3. 본 제품의  작동온도는  0°C에서  
25°C이며  이외의  경우  충전  효율
에 영향을  미칠  수 있습니다 .

3， 使用中に環境温度を0~25℃に保

ち、温度が高すぎたり低すぎたりする
と、ワイヤレス充電効率に影響します
。

للمنت لتشغيل للمثلى للحرلرة درجة .3
وإ مئوية، درجة 25و 0 بين تترلوح ج
للش كفاءة على تؤثر قد للحرلرة فإنل ا

.حن

3. De werktemperatuur  
van het product  ligt 
tussen  0°C en 25°C, 
anders  kan het de 
efficiëntie van het 
opladen  beïnvloeden.

3.Ürünün çalışma 
sıcaklığı 0°C ve 25°C 
arasındadır, aksi halde 
şarj verimini  
etkileyebilir.

3.環境溫度需保持在

0~25℃，過高或過低

溫度皆會影響無線充
電效率。

4.安装时注意安装力度 ，以免对出
风口造成损害

4. Please  install  the product  onto the 
air vent gently to avoid damage.

4. Veuillez  installer  doucement  le 
produit  dans la grille  d'aération pour 
éviter  tout dommage.

4. Por favor, instale  el producto  en la 
rejilla  de ventilación con cuidado  
para evitar  daños.

4. Por favor, instale  o produto  na 
saída de ar gentilmente  para evitar 
danos.

4. Bitte  installieren  Sie das Produkt  
vorsichtig  an der Lüftungsöffnung,  
um Schäden zu vermeiden.

4. Installare  delicatamente  il prodotto  
sulla bocchetta  d'aria per evitare di 
danneggiarlo.

4. Aby uniknąć uszkodze ń, należy 
delikatnie  zamontowa ć urządzenie na 
kratce  wentylacyjnej.

4. Чтобы избежать  повреждений , у
станавливайте  изделие  на вентиля
ционное  отверстие  осторожно .

4. Обережно  встановлюйте  виріб н
а вентиляційний  отвір, щоб уникн
ути пошкоджень .

4. 본 제품이  파손되지  않도록  에
어 벤트에  부드럽게  장착해주세
요.

4，取り付け際に、吹出口の損傷を防

ぐため、取り付け力に注意してくださ
い。

للتهو فتحة على للمنتج تثبيت يرجى .4
تلفه لتجنب برفق ية .

4. Installeer  het product  
voorzichtig  op de 
luchtopening  om schade 
te voorkomen.

4.Hasar ı önlemek  için 
lütfen ürünü 
havaland ırma deliğine 
yavaşça kurun. 

4.安裝時注意安裝力

度，以免對出風口造

成損害

5.长期使用后 ，若支架松动请及时
加固

5. After  long-time use, there might 
be loosening,  please reinforce  the 
mount  if this happens.

5. Si le support  se desserre  après une 
longue  période d'utilisation,  veuillez  
le renforcer.

5. Después de mucho tiempo  de uso, 
puede  haber aflojamiento,  por favor  
refuerce  el montaje  si esto sucede.

5. Após utilização longa, pode haver 
afrouxamento,  por favor reforçar o 
suporte  se isso acontecer.

5. Nach längerem Gebrauch  kann 
sich das Produkt  lockern,  bitte 
verstärken Sie die Halterung,  wenn 
dies geschieht.

5. Dopo un uso prolungato,  il 
prodotto  potrebbe  allentarsi;  in tal 
caso,  rinforzare  il supporto.

5. Po długotrwa łym użytkowaniu  
może nastąpić poluzowanie,  w takim 
przypadku  należy wzmocni ć 
mocowanie.

5. После  длительного  использован
ия может произойти  ослабление  кр
епления , если это произойдет , укр
епите  его.

5. Після тривалого  використання  м
оже бути ослаблення , будь-ласка, з
міцніть  кріплення , якщо це відбуд
еться.

5. 오랜  기간  사용하면  느슨해질  
수 있으므로  이 경우에는  거치대
를 조여주세요 .

5，長期使用した後に、ブラケットが緩

んでいる場合、直ちに補強してくださ
い。

 قد طويلة، لفترة للمنتج لستخدلم بعد .5
ير لذل ولارتخاء، للضعف بعض يوجد
ذل حدوث حالة في للحامل تعزيز جى
.ك

5. Na langdurig  gebruik,  
kan er loslating  zijn, 
versterk  de bevestiging  
als dit gebeurt.

5.Uzun süreli 
kullanımdan sonra 
gevşeme olabilir,  bu 
olursa  lütfen montajı 
güçlendirin.

5.長期使用後，若支架

鬆動請及時加固

6.无线充耦合距离为 6mm，使用较
厚手机壳将会影响无线充电效率 。

6. The coupling  distance  for wireless  
charging  is 6mm, so if the phone 
case is too thick,  it may affect  the 
wireless  charging efficiency.

6. Étant donné que la distance  de 
couplage  de la charge sans fil est de 
6 mm, une coque de téléphone  
épaisse  peut réduire l'efficacit é de la 
charge sans fil.

6. La distancia  de acoplamiento  para 
la carga inalámbrica es de 6mm, por 
lo que si la carcasa  del teléfono es 
demasiado  gruesa,  puede afectar a la 
eficiencia  de la carga inalámbrica.

6. A distância de encaixe  para 
carregamento  sem fios é de 6mm, 
portanto,  se a carcaça do celular  for 
demasiado  grossa,  pode afetar  a 
eficiência do carregamento  sem fio

6. Die Kopplungsdistanz  für das 
drahtlose  Laden beträgt 6 mm, wenn 
das Telefongeh äuse zu dick ist, kann 
dies die Wirkung  des drahtlosen  
Ladens  beeinträchtigen.

6. La distanza  di accoppiamento  per 
la ricarica wireless  è di 6 mm, quindi 
se la custodia  del telefono è troppo 
spessa,  potrebbe  influire  
sull'efficienza  della  ricarica  wireless.

6. Odległość sprzężenia w przypadku  
ładowania  bezprzewodowego  wynosi  
6 mm, więc jeśli obudowa  telefonu  
jest zbyt gruba, może to mieć wpływ 
na skuteczno ść ładowania  
bezprzewodowego.

6. Расстояние  сцепления  для беспр
оводной  зарядки составляет  6 мм, 
поэтому  если корпус телефона  сли
шком толстый, это может повлият
ь на эффективность  беспроводной  
зарядки .

6. Відстань  зчеплення  для бездрот
ової  зарядки становить  6 мм, тому, 
якщо корпус телефону  занадто тов
стий, це може вплинути  на ефекти
вність бездротової  зарядки.

6. 무선  충전을  위한 연결 거리는  
6mm이므로  폰케이스나  너무  두꺼
우면  무선충전  효율에  영향을  줄 
수 있습니다 .

6，ワイヤレス充電の結合距離 は6 
mmであるため、厚い携帯電話ケース

を使用する場合、ワイヤレス充電の
効率に影響しますので、ご注意してく
ださい。

تسا للاسلكي للشحن لقترلن مسافة .6
للهات حافظة كانت إذل وعليه مم، 6 وي
ع تؤثر فبد لللزوم، من أكثر سميكة ف

للاسلكي للشحن كفاءة لى .

6. De koppelingsafstand  
voor  draadloos  opladen is 
6 mm, dus als het 
telefoonhoesje  te dik is, 
kan dit de draadloze  
oplaadeffici ëntie 
beïnvloeden.

6.Kablosuz  şarj için 
bağlantı mesafesi  6 
mm’dir, bu nedenle  
telefon kılıfı çok kalınsa 
kablosuz  şarj 
verimlili ğini 
etkileyebilir.

6.無線充有效距離為

6mm，使用較厚手機

殼將會影響無線充電
效率。

Any changes  or modifications  not expressly  approved  by the party responsible  for compliance  could void the user’s authority  to operate  the equipment.  
This device  complies  with Part 15 of the FCC Rules.  Operation  is subject  to the following  two conditions:  
(1) this device may not cause harmful  interference,  and
(2) this device must accept any interference  received,  including  interference  that may cause undesired  operation.

Note:  This equipment  has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital  device,  pursuant  to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These  limits  are designed  to provide  reasonable  protection  against  harmful  interference  in a residential  installation.  This equipment  generates,  uses, and can radiate radio frequency  energy,  and if not installed  and used in accordance  with  the instructions,  may cause harmful  interference  to radio communications.  However,  there is no guarantee  that interference  will not occur in a particular  installation.  If this equipment  does cause 
harmful  interference  to radio  or television  reception,  which  can be determined  by turning  the equipment  off and on, the user is encouraged  to try to correct  the interference  by one or more of the following  measures:
– Reorient  or relocate the receiving  antenna.
– Increase  the separation  between  the equipment  and receiver.
– Connect  the equipment  into an outlet  on a circuit  different  from that to which  the receiver  is connected.
– Consult  the dealer  or an experienced  radio/TV  technician  for help.

FCC FR exposure  statement:
This equipment  complies  with FCC radiation  exposure  limits set forth for an uncontrolled
environment.  This equipment  should be installed  and operated  with a minimum distance  of 20cm
between  the radiator  & your body.  This transmitter  must not be co-located  or operating in
conjunction  with any other antenna  or transmitter.  

https://manuals.plus/m/cb0e569921dd641f950f5551869c6db30e14a06c39982141c6a5371c85251ad5

